Che New Jork Cimes

sasnews POLL

January 9-12, 2008

N=1,178
Registered Voters= 1061
Republican Primary Voters= 282
Democratic Primary Voters= 504

All trends are from New York Times/CBS News polls unless otherwise noted. An asterisk indicates

registered respondents only. “DPV*” indicates Democratic Primary Voters and “RPV*’ indicates
Republican Primary Voters.

For purposes of analysis, blacks were oversampled in this poll, for a total of 185, who were then
weighted back to their proper proportion in the poll,



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W.

President?

2/10-12/01 CBS
3/8-12/01
4/4-5/01 CBS
5/10-12/01 CBS
6/14-18/01
8/28-31/01 CBS
9/11-12/01 CBS
9/13-14/01
9/20-23/01
10/25-28/01
12/7-10/01
1/5-6/02 CBS
1/15-17/02 CBS
1/21-24/02
2/24-26/02 CBS
4/1-2/02 CBS
4/28-5/1/02
5/13-14/02 CBS
5/19-20/02 CBS
6/18-20/02 CBS
7/8-9/02 CBS
7/13-16/02
7/22-23/02 CBS
8/6-7/02 CBS
9/2-5/02
9/22-23/02 CBS
10/3-6/02
10/27-31/02
11/20-24/02
1/4-6/03 CBS
1/19-22/03
2/5-6/03 CBS
2/10-12/03
2/24-25/03 CBS
3/4-5/03 CBS
3/7-9/03
3/15-16/03 CBS
3/17/03 CBS
3/20/03 PANEL
3/20-21/03
3/22/03
3/23/03
3/24/03
3/20-24/03
3/26-27/03 CBS
4/2-3/03 CBS
4/11-13/03
4/26-27/03 CBS
5/9-12/03
7/13-27/03
8/26-28/03 CBS
9/15-16/03 CBS
9/28-10/1/03
10/20-21/03 CBS
11/10-12/03 CBS
12/14-15/03
1/12-15/04
2/12-15/04 CBS
2/24-27/04 CBS

Approve approve DK/NA

Dis-

21

26
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OCOOUTOOONOOMUINOONOOUIOONNUINOOOWNOWHNWWOWOONOONOOORNOOOOONO A~UIOTO

3/10-14/04
3/30-4/1/04 CBS
4/23-27/04
5/20-23/04 CBS
6/23-27/04
7/11-15/04
8/15-18/04 CBS
9/12-16/04
9/20-22/04 CBS
10/1-3/04
10/9-11/04 CBS
10/14-17/04
10/28-30/04
11/18-21/04
1/14-18/05
2/24-28/05
3/79-14/705 NYT
4/13-16/05 CBS
5/20-24/05 CBS
6/10-15/05
7/13-14/05 CBS
7/29-8/2/05 CBS
8/29-31/05 CBS
9/6-7/05 CBS
9/9-13/05
10/3-5/05 CBS

10/30-11/1/05 CBS

12/2-6/05
1/5-8/06 CBS
1/20-25/06
2/22-26/06 CBS
3/9-12/06 CBS
4/6-9/06 CBS
4/28-30/06 CBS
5/4-8/06
6/10-11/06 CBS
7/21-25/06
8/11-13/06 CBS
8/17-21/06
9/15-19/06
10/5-8/06
10/27-31/06
11/12-13/06 CBS
12/8-10/06 CBS
1/1-3/07 CBS
1/18-21/07 CBS
2/8-11/07 CBS
2/23-27/07
3/7-11/07
3/26-27/07 CBS
4/9-12/07 CBS
4/20-24/07
5/18-23/07
6/26-28/07 CBS
7/9-17/07
7/20-22/07
8/8-12/07 CBS
9/4-8/07
10/12-16/07 CBS
12/5-9/07
1/9-12/08

2

Bush is handling his job as

Approve approve

51

Dis-

42

DK/NA
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2. Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do
you feel things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?

Right Wrong DK/NA Right Wrong DK/NA

1/83" 34 59 7 3/30-4/1/04 CBS 36 57 7
6/83 NYT! 47 44 9 4/23-27/04 36 55 9
11/83 NYT! 47 43 10 5/20-23/04 CBS 30 65 5
9/85" 46 44 11 6/23-27/04 36 57 6
1/91 57 31 12 7/11-15/04 36 56 8
3/91 51 42 7 8/15-18/04 CBS 39 55 6
10/91 33 60 7 9/12-16/04 41 51 7
11/94 CBS 30 65 5 9/20-22/04 CBS 41 54 5
12/95 NYT 25 64 10 10/1-3/04 40 51 9
9/96 44 47 9 10/14-17/04 37 59 4
9/96 CBS 41 48 11 10/28-30/04 43 55 2
12/96 NYT 39 51 11 11/18-21/04 40 54 6
3/97° 34 62 4 1/14-18/05 39 56 5
6/97° 37 60 3 2/24-28/05 42 52 6
8/97° 39 57 4 3/79-14/705 NYT 37 56 7
1/98° 44 50 6 4/13-16/05 CBS 32 62 6
1/98* 61 34 5 5/20-24/05 CBS 34 60 6
2/98 54 36 9 6/10-15/05 33 61 6
10/98A 46 47 7 7/29-8/2/05 CBS 37 57 6
10/98B 52 42 7 9/9-13/05 31 63 6
5/00 48 44 7 10/3-5/05 CBS 37 58 5
3/8-12/01 40 54 6 10/30-11/1/05 CBS 27 68 5
4/23-25/01 CBS 37 58 5 12/2-6/05 31 60 9
6/14-18/01 42 53 5 1/5-8/06 CBS 31 62 7
10/25-28/01 61 29 10 1/20-25/06 32 61 7
12/7-10/01 64 27 10 3/9-12/06 CBS 28 66 9
1/24-27/02 52 35 12 4/28-30/06 CBS 24 71 5
7/13-16/02 42 48 10 5/4-8/06 23 70 7
7/22-23/02 CBS 39 53 8 6/10-11/06 CBS 27 69 4
8/6-7/02 CBS 41 51 8 7/21-25/06 28 66 6
9/2-5/02 43 49 8 8/17-21/06 29 67 4
10/3-6/02 42 48 10 10/27-31/06 29 64 7
10/27-31/02 41 52 8 12/8-10/06 CBS 24 70 6
11/20-24/02 41 49 10 1/1-3/07 CBS 27 68 5
2/10-12/03 35 56 9 1/18-21/07 CBS 26 69 5
3/22/03 50 40 10 2/8-11/07 CBS 26 68 6
4/11-13/03 56 36 9 2/23-27/07 23 68 9
7/13-27/03 46 49 5 3/7-11/07 25 69 6
9/28-10/1/03 37 56 7 5/18-23/07 24 72 4
11/10-12/03 CBS 39 53 8 6/26-28/07 CBS 19 75 6
12/10-13/03 39 56 5 7/9-17/07 22 72 6
12/14-15/03 49 43 8 9/4-8/07 24 71 4
1/12-15/04 42 53 5 12/5-9/07 21 71 8
2/12-15/04 CBS 41 51 8 1/9-12/08 19 75 6
3/10-14/04 38 54 8

1
QUESTION READ: DO YOU FEEL THINGS IN THIS COUNTRY ARE GENERALLY GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION TODAY, OR DO
YOU FEEL THINGS HAVE GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

2 ABC NEWS/WASHINGTON POST POLL. QUESTION READ: DO YOU THINK THINGS IN THIS COUNTRY ARE GENERALLY GOING IN
THE RIGHT DIRECTION OR DO YOU FEEL THINGS HAVE GOTTEN PRETTY SERIOUSLY OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

3 ABC NEWS POLL. QUESTION READ: DO YOU THINK THINGS IN THIS COUNTRY ARE GENERALLY GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
OR DO YOU FEEL THINGS HAVE GOTTEN PRETTY SERIOUSLY OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK?

WASHINGTON POST POLL, CONDUCTED 1/28-31, AFTER THE LEWINSKY SCANDAL BROKE.




3. What do you think is the most important problem facing this country today?

Health Care

Social Security

Budget Deficit

Education

Medicare/
Medicaid

Taxes
Economy
Immigration
Defense
Poverty
Crime

Foreign
Policy

Jobs
Abortion
Moral Values
Welfare
President
War

Irag

Politicians/
Government

Heating oil/Gas
Crisis

Environment

Religious Values

Terrorism
general

Other

DK/NA

1/06

14

5/06

14

13

7/06

11

9/06

14

14

17

10/06

17

10

12

12

3/07

19

10

15

5/07

18

13

12

7/07

16

9/07

10

12/07

18

1/08

20

10



4. How would you rate the condition of the national economy these days? Is it very good, fairly
good, fairly bad or very bad?

Very Fairly Fairly Very Very Fairly Fairly Very
Good good bad bad DK/NA good good bad bad DK/NA

8/90 1 45 36 16 2 1/01 CBS 14 70 11 4 1
10/90 1 29 42 25 2 2/01 CBS 7 65 20 6 2
10/908B 1 32 47 19 2 3/8-12/01 6 68 19 5

1/91 1 37 39 20 3 4/01B CBS 3 58 29 7 3
3/91 1 44 42 11 2 5/01 CBS 4 64 23 7 2
6/91 1 41 40 17 2 6/14-18/01 3 67 22 6 2
10/91D 1 31 45 20 3 9/20-23/01 3 50 33 11 2
11/91 1 23 41 32 2 10/25-28/01 3 53 33 9 2
1/92A - 17 47 35 1 12/07-10/01 3 52 35 8 2
1/92B 1 20 46 32 1 1/5-6/02 CBS 3 49 36 8 4
2/92A 1 16 38 42 2 1/15-17/02 CBS 2 49 36 11 2
2/92B 1 16 40 41 1 1/21-24/02 2 50 36 10 1
3792 1 18 39 40 1 2/24-26/02 CBS 1 52 38 7 2
4/92 1 23 40 34 1 5/13-14/02 CBS 4 62 27 7 -
7/92 - 21 41 37 1 6/18-20/02 CBS 3 56 30 9 2
8/92A 1 20 40 38 1 7/13-16/02 2 47 36 13 2
9/92A 1 19 37 39 3 7/22-23/02 CBS 3 42 39 14 2
10/92A 1 18 42 37 2 8/6-7/02 CBS 2 45 38 13 2
10/92C 2 21 40 37 1 9/2-5/02 3 47 36 14 1
10/92D 2 21 40 36 2 10/3-6/02 4 39 42 14 2
10/92E 1 22 39 36 2 10/27-31/02 1 44 38 15 1
12792 1 31 39 28 2 11/20-24/02 2 46 37 13 2
1/93 1 34 41 22 2 1/4-6/03 CBS 1 40 43 14 2
2/93 2 33 36 26 3 1/19-22/03 1 42 43 12 1
3/93 1 33 41 22 2 2/10-12/03 2 37 42 18 2
6/93A 1 29 43 25 2 3/20-24/03 3 47 33 15 2
6/93B 1 33 40 23 2 4/11-13/03 2 48 36 10 3
8/93 3 28 45 23 1 5/9-12/03 2 42 41 14 1
9/93 1 31 44 23 1 9/28-10/1/03 4 39 37 19 1
11/93 2 40 38 18 2 10/20-21/03 CBS 3 42 36 18 1
12/93 1 43 39 15 2 12/10-13/03 4 52 30 13 1
12793 1 43 39 15 2 12/14-15/03 5 50 28 13 4
1/94 2 45 38 14 1 1/12-15/04 3 51 34 11 1
1/94 1 49 34 14 1 3/10-14/04 2 47 34 15 2
2/94 2 50 34 12 2 4/23-27/04 4 51 30 15 1
4/94 3 51 33 11 2 5/20-23/04 CBS 5 47 31 16 1
6/94 3 51 32 11 3 6/23-27/04 4 54 30 11 1
7/94 3 50 35 11 1 8/15-18/04 CBS 5 47 32 15 1
9/94 2 51 33 13 2 9/12-16/04 3 51 31 12 2
9/94 3 50 34 11 2 10/1-3/04 6 49 29 16 1
11/94 2 53 33 10 1 10/14-17/04 3 49 32 13 2
1/95 3 57 28 11 1 11/18-21/04 4 50 30 14 1
2/95 5 53 29 12 2 2/24-28/05 4 53 29 13 1
3795 3 52 29 13 3 6/10-15/05 4 50 32 13 1
7/95 3 58 26 11 2 7/29-8/2/05 CBS 7 50 31 11 1
10/95 3 54 32 10 1 9/9-13/05 4 45 33 17 1
12795 4 54 27 13 2 10/30-11/1/05 CBS 3 44 35 16 2
1/96 2 49 33 14 2 12/2-6/05 6 49 29 14 1
2/96 3 50 30 15 3 1/5-8/06 CBS 6 48 32 13 1
6/96 2 53 32 11 2 1/20-25/06 6 51 29 13 1
6/96B 4 56 30 9 1 2/22-26/06 CBS 5 45 33 15 2
7/96 5 56 27 10 3/9-12/06 CBS 4 51 29 14 2
8/96 5 58 23 10 3 4/6-9/06 CBS 7 45 30 17 1
9/96 5 64 23 7 1 4/28-30/06 CBS 8 49 27 14 2
10/96 6 66 19 6 2 5/4-8/06 6 47 31 15 1
10/96C 6 61 21 10 3 7/21-25/06 5 46 34 13 1
11/96 6 64 21 6 2 8/17-21/06 5 47 32 15 1
12/96 6 61 22 8 3 9/15-19/06 5 51 30 13 1
1/97 7 64 23 5 1 10/5-8/06 7 53 28 11 1
4/97 6 62 24 7 1 10/27-31/06 9 50 26 13 3
7/97 11 62 18 8 1 12/8-10/06 CBS 8 50 26 13 3
11/97 14 63 16 5 2 1/1-3/07 CBS 8 50 26 14 2
12/97 17 63 15 4 2 1/18-21/07 CBS 7 51 31 10 1
1/98 16 67 13 3 1 2/8-11/07 CBS 8 52 27 12 1
2/98 21 67 9 3 1 2/23-27/07 7 55 25 10 3
8/11-13/98 21 66 8 3 2 3/7-11/07 8 47 33 11 1
8/19-20/98 25 61 9 3 2 4/9-12/07 CBS 8 51 28 11 2
10/98A 16 65 15 3 2 5/18-23/07 7 48 29 14 1
10/98B 16 68 11 3 2 7/9-17/07 9 46 30 13 2
2/00 28 60 8 3 1 8/8-12/07 CBS 7 45 32 14 2
5/00 29 58 7 4 2 9/4-8/07 4 51 30 15 1
9/00D* 26 64 7 2 1 10/12-16/07 CBS 5 45 33 16 1
10/00 25 60 9 4 3 12/5-9/07 3 39 39 18 1
11700 26 63 7 3 2 1/9-12/08 3 35 42 19 2
12/00 CBS 21 65 10 3 1



5. Do you think the economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

9/76
10/76A
10/76B
1777
a/77
/77
1778
4/78
6/78
9/78
1/79
6/79
11/79
4/80
10/80A
11/80
1/81
3/82
1783
10/86*
10/87A
10/87BNYT
11/87
1/88
5/88
9/88*
10/88A*
10/88A*
11/88B
1790
8/90
10/90
10/90B
1/91 CBS
2/91 CBS
3791
4/91
6/91
10/91D
11/91
1/92A
1/92B
2/92B
3/92
4/92
7/92
8/92A
9/92A
10/92A
10/92C
10/92D
10/92E
12/92
1793
2/93
3/93
6/93A
8/93 CBS
9/93
11/93
1794
4/94
7/94
9/94
11/94
1795 CBS
2/95
3795
8795
10795
2/95
1796
2/96
4/96
6/96
6/96 NYT
7/96
8/96C
9/96

Better
25
18
22
16
18

Worse
30
36
35
27
31
22
34
48
58
55
59
72
70
81
46
58
58
48
39
27
37
39
41
35
34
27
27
27
25
36
55
69
67
46
41
32
33
29
40
44
47
45
38
26
31
33
36
33
38
37
33
32
17
18
15
19
26
30

Same
41
44
39
54
48
52
45
38
31
34
31
22
24
16
37
33
35
34
39
52
47
46
46
51
42
56
53
53
58
53
40
28
28
45
45
47
47
47
44
46
44
44
48
53
50
54
53
55
51
49
48
49
51
55
51
58
60
56

DK/NA
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10/96

11796

12796

1797

4/97

7/97 CBS

11797 CBS
12/97

1798

10/98A

10/98B

2/00

1701 CBS

2/01 CBS
3/8-12/01

4/01 CBS

5/01 CBS
6/14-18/01
9/20-23/01
10/25-28/01
12/07-10/01
1/5-6/02 CBS
1/21-24/02
5/13-14/02 CBS
7/13-16/02
10/3-5/02
10/27-31/702
11/20-24/02
1/19-22/03
4/11-13/03
5/9-12/03
7/13-27/03
8/26-28/03 CBS
9/28-10/1/03
12/10-13703
12/14-15/03
1/12-15/704
2/12-15/04 CBS
3/10-14/04
4/23-27/04
5/20-23/04 CBS
6/23-27/04
8/15-18/04 CBS
9/12-16/04
10/14-17/04
11/18-21/04
1/14-18/05
2/24-28/05
6/10-15/05
7/29-8/2/05 CBS
9/9-13/05
10/30-11/71705 C
12/2-6/05
1/5-8/06 CBS
1/20-25/706
3/9-12/06
5/4-8/06
7/21-25/06
9/15-19/06
10/5-8/06
10/27-31/706
2/8-11/07 CBS
2/23-27/07
4/9-12/07 CBS
5/18-23/07
7/9-17/07
9/4-8/07
10/12-16/07 CBS
12/5-9/07
1/9-12/708

Better Worse Same

26
24
19
24
16
27
23
29
32
20
23
30
11

8

7

9
10

9

8
14
19
26
18
31
14
13
17
19
17
17
22
22
25
24
34
39
34
33
28
30
23

BS 16

19
19
21
19
25
20
19
18
13
26
21
15
39
46
41
48
44
40
55
37
34
27
33
18
41
39
34
30
39
31
28
31
31
29
24
19
26
27
27
26
32
23
30
27
33
29
29
30
36
32
47
40
35
37
38
39
47
47

53
55
57
56
57
52
55
51
55
53
53
52
49
a4
49
41
a4
50
35
46
45
a4
48
51
a4
46
48
50
a4
49
49
46
43
46
41
39
39
39
43
44
43
47
43
45
42
a4
45
46
45
47
38
a4
45
43
a4
47
39
41
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6. Which one is more important to you in a presidential candidate — having the right
experience, or having fresh ideas?

Right experience Fresh ideas Both(vol.) DK/NA
12/5-9/07 48 39 11 3
1/9-12/08 44 43 10 3

7. What kind of change do you most want the next president to bring about — or do you
think that no change is necessary?

1/9-12/08

Direction of the country (in general) 3

America’s standing in the world/the way America
is viewed in the world

New foreign policy

New domestic policy

New people in government

Open/honest government

Rid corruption in government

End gridlock/more cooperation

Less corporate interests in government/lobbyists

Change the way things work in gov’t /
Washington (in general)

Situation in lrag/withdraw troops

Economy/make the economy better/more jobs

Health care/reduce costs/expand coverage

Il1legal immigration/reduce it

Better environment

Higher/better moral values/standards

Want Mormon president

More help for the middle class/common man/less
focus on the rich

More social services/government

Smaller government

National security

Everything

No change/nothing

Other

DK/NA
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8. How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2008 presidential campaign — a
lot, some, not much, or no attention so far?

A lot Some Not much None at all DK/NA

2/8-11/07 CBS 26 42 22 10

3/7-11/07 23 50 20 7 -
3/26-27/07 CBS 21 51 21 8

4/9-12/07 CBS 23 48 22 7

5/18-23/07 20 46 23 11 -
6/26-28/07* CBS 25 46 23 6 -
7/9-17/07 22 46 22 10 -
8/8-12/07 CBS 19 44 27 9 1
9/4-9/07 19 42 28 10 -
10/12-16/07 CBS 22 48 21 9 -
12/5-9/07 30 42 21 7 -
1/9-12/08 33 44 19 4 -



Some people are registered to vote and others are not. Are you registered to vote in the
precinct or election district where you now live, or aren®t you?

Yes No DK/NA
1/9-12/08 84 15 -

9. If the November 2008 election for President were being held today, would you probably
vote for the Republican candidate or would you probably vote for the Democratic
candidate?

Republican Democratic Other(vol.) Won"t vote(vol.) Depends(vol.) DK/NA

3/7-11/07* 31 51 1 1 10 7
5/18-23/07* 33 49 1 - 10 6
6/26-28/07* CBS 28 55 1 - 7 9
7/9-17/07* 32 47 2 1 10 7
9/4-9/07* 32 48 1 1 10 8
10/12-16/07* CBS 33 48 1 - 9 9
12/5-9/07* 31 48 1 - 10 9
1/9-12/08* 32 50 1 - 8 9

10. Compared to past Presidential elections, how would you describe your level of
enthusiasm about voting in the 2008 Presidential election next year — are you more
enthusiastic than usual, less enthusiastic, or about the same as usual?

More Less Same DKZ/NA
10/12-16/07* CBS 28 24 47 1
12/5-9/07* 35 22 43 1
1/9-12/08* 44 14 41 1

Next year, are you more likely to vote in a Democratic presidential primary or caucus, or
a Republican primary or caucus or aren"t you likely to vote in a primary or caucus at
all? |IF ALREADY VOTED, ASK: Did you vote in a Democratic or Republican primary or
CAUCUS? PERCENTAGES INCLUDE THOSE WHO HAVE ALREADY VOTED

Democratic Republican Aren"t likely
primary primary to vote Never vote(vol.) DK/NA
1/9-12/08* 44 27 19



11. Who would you like to see the Democratic party nominate as its presidential candidate
in 2008 — Hillary Clinton, Barack Obama, John Edwards, Mike Gravel, or Dennis Kucinich?
THE ORDER OF CLINTON, EDWARDS AND OBAMA WERE ROTATED, FOLLOWED BY THE REST IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER.

12/5-9/07 DPV*! 1/9-12/08 DPV*?
Clinton 44 42
Obama 27 27
Edwards 11 11
Biden 2
Kucinich 2
Richardson 2 -
Dodd 1
Gravel -

Gore (vol.)

Someone else/None (vol) 2 -
Undecided (vol) 6 13
DK/NA 3 2

lQuestion included Joe Biden and Christopher Dodd.
2 Bill Richardson was deleted from question on 1/10.

RELATED TREND: Suppose the race for the Democratic Party's presidential homination in 2008 comes down to a choice among Hillary Rodham
Clinton, Barack Obama, and John Edwards. Who would you most like to see nominated — Clinton, Obama, Edwards, or would you rather see someone
else nominated? IF SOMEONE ELSE, ASK: Who would you like to see nominated?

Clinton Obama Edwards Other/None(vol.) Undecided(vol.) DK/NA

3/26-27/07 CBS DPV* 36 28 18 5 8 5
4/9-12/07 CBS DPV* 39 24 21 6 8 2
5/18-23/07 DPV* 46 24 14 11 4 2
6/26-28/07 CBS DPV* 48 24 11 8 5 4
7/9-17/07 DPV* 43 24 16 9 7 2
8/8-12/07 CBS DPV* 45 25 14 7 6 3
9/4-9/07 DPV* 44 26 17 7 4 2
10/12-16/07 CBS DPV* 51 23 13 7 3 3

12. Is your mind made up or is it still too early to say for sure? Basep oN THOSE WITH PREFERENCE

Mind made up Too early DK/NA
12/5-9/07 DPV* 40 59 1
1/79-12/08 DPV* 57 43 -

13. Would you describe your support for CANDIDATE NAME as strongly favoring CANDIDATE
NAME, or do you like him/her but with reservations, or do you support him/her because you
dislike the other candidates? BaseD oN THOSE WITH PREFERENCE

Strongly Like with Dislike

favor reservations others DK/NA
12/5-9/07 DPV* 53 39 5 3
1/9-12/08 DPV* 65 29 5 2

14. When you have talked with people who are planning to vote iIn a primary oOr caucus,
have you ever recommended that they support CANDIDATE NAME, or haven®t you done that?
BASED ON THOSE WITH PREFERENCE
They"re already voting To some, not others/
Yes No for candidate (vol.) depends (vol.)
1/79-12/08 DPV* 43 55 1 1

15. Would you say you like CANDIDATE NAME a great deal better than any other Democratic
candidate for President, somewhat better than any other candidate, or only a little
better than any other candidate? Bsasep oN THOSE WITH PREFERENCE

Great deal Somewhat Only a little No difference(vol.) DK/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 40 45 13 1 1



16. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you expect to finally win the Democratic
nomination for President

someone else?

4/9-12/07 CBS
1/9-12/08 DPV*

17.

Fav
3/92*1 31
7/92*1 29
8/92A*2 33
8/92D*2 31
10/92A*? 32
1/93? 38
2/932 44
37932 35
5/93A% CBS 37
5/93B2 CBS 34
6/93B2 45
8/932 CBS 36
9/932 40
10/93? CBS 41
11/93? 45
1/94 CBS 44
1/94 36
2/94 CBS 34
3/94 33
4/94 32
6/94 CBS 35
7/94 38
9/94 33
11/94A 37
1/95 CBS 39
4/95 34
8/95 31
1/96* 38
4/96* 33
6/96* 36
6/96* NYT 33
7/96* 30
8/96* 38
8/96C* 35
8/96D* CBS 38
9/96* 38
1/97 36
4/97 37
11/97 CBS 47
12/97 39
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NOTE: PRIOR TO JULY 2007, QUESTION INCLUDED “RODHAM"

Edwards

Hillary Clinton,
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Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable,

HILLARY CLINTON, BILLCLINTON'S WIFE,..."

10

3

1/798B
2/98

4/98

5/98 CBS
7/98 CBS
8/11-13
8/19-20
10/99 CBS
10/99 CBS
11/99
2/00
7/13-17/00

Barack Obama,

12
1

6/12-13/03 CBS
5/20-24/05 CBS

1/20-25/06
5/4-8/06

7/21-25/06
9/15-18/06

1/1-3/07 CBS

1/18-21/07* CBS

3/7-11/07

3/26-27/07 CBS
4/9-12/07* CBS

5/18-23/07*

6/26-28/07* CBS

7/9-17/07
7/9-17/07*

8/8-12/07* CBS

9/4-9/07*
DPV*

10/12-16/07 CBS DPV*

12/5-9/07 DPV*
1/9-12/08 DPV*

Someone else
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Fav
45
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39
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41
50
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43
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36
24
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43
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John Edwards,
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18. 1Is your opinion of John Edwards favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven’t you
heard enough about John Edwards yet to have an opinion? QUESTIONS 17-19 WERE ROTATED.

Not Haven’t
Favorable Fav Undecided heard enough Refused

8/26-28/03* CBS 6 10 15 69
9/28-10/1/03* 7 10 16 67
9/28-10/1/03 DPV 9 8 16 67
12/10-13/03* 8 11 19 63 -
12/10-13/03 DPV 12 8 21 59
12/14-16/03* 8 14 17 61 -
12/14-16/03 DPV 10 10 19 61
1/12-15/04* 10 11 21 57 -
1/12-15/04 DPV 16 8 26 51
2/24-27/04* CBS 30 11 21 38
5/20-23/04 CBS 26 11 24 38 1
7/11-15/04* 35 13 13 39 -
8/15-18/04* CBS 35 19 13 32 1
9/12-16/04* 28 22 16 33 1
9/20-22/04* CBS 33 23 12 30 2
10/1-3/04* 31 25 13 31 -
10/9-11/04* CBS 34 25 14 26 1
10/14-17/04* 32 30 14 24 -
1/1-3/07 CBS 34 21 26 18
3/7-11/07 28 24 30 18 -
3/26-27/07 CBS 24 25 28 22 1
4/9-12/07* CBS 32 23 27 17 1
5/18-23/07* 30 28 27 14 -
6/26-28/07* CBS 33 27 26 14 -
7/9-17/07 33 27 27 13 -
7/9-17/07* 34 29 26 11 -
8/8-12/07* CBS 31 30 27 11 1
9/4-9/07* 30 29 29 11 -

DPV* 43 17 29 11 1
10/12-16/07 CBS DPV* 44 14 32 9 1
12/5-9/07 DPV* 36 14 25 25 -
1/9-12/708 DPV* 45 13 16 25 1

19. 1Is your opinion of Barack Obama favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven"t you
heard enough about Barack Obama yet to have an opinion? QUESTIONS 17-19 WERE ROTATED.

Not Haven’t
Favorable Fav Undecided heard enough Refused

1/1-3/07 CBS 28 10 14 47 1
1/18-21/07* CBS 29 9 20 41
3/7-11/07 39 18 20 23 -
3/26-27/07 CBS 31 17 21 30
4/9-12/07* CBS 36 18 25 21 -
5/18-23/07* 34 21 25 20 -
6/26-28/07* CBS 40 22 22 15 1
7/9-17/07 36 20 25 19
7/9-17/07* 37 21 24 18
8/8-12/07* CBS 36 20 27 17
9/4-9/07* 35 21 29 14

DPV* 52 13 23 12 -
10/12-16/07 CBS DPV* 56 13 21 9
12/5-9/07 DPV* 54 14 22 10 -
1/9-12/08 DPV* 55 16 20 8 -
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20. Who would you like to see the Republican party nominate as its presidential candidate
in 2008 — John McCain, Rudy Giuliani, Mitt Romney, Fred Thompson, Mike Huckabee, Duncan
Hunter or Ron Paul? THE ORDER OF GIULIANI, HUCKABEE, MCCAIN, ROMNEY AND THOMPSON WERE ROTATED, FOLLOWED BY THE REST IN

ALPHABETICAL ORDER.
12/5-9/07 RPV*! 1/9-12/08 RPV*

Giuliani 22 10
Huckabee 21 18
Romney 16 8
McCain 7 33
Thompson 7 8
Paul 4 5
Hunter 3 1
Tancredo 1

Someone else /None (vol.) 2 2
Undecided (vol.) 14 13
DK/NA 3 3

lQuestion included Tom Tancredo.

RELATED TREND: Suppose the race for the Republican Party's presidential nomination in 2008 comes down to a choice among John McCain, Rudy
Giuliani, Mitt Romney, and Fred Thompson. Who would you most like to see nominated — McCain, Giuliani, Romney, Thompson, or would you rather
see someone else nominated? IF SOMEONE ELSE, ASK: Who would you like to see nominated?

McCain Giuliani Romney Thompson Huckabee Other/None(vol.) Und.(vol.) DK/NA
7

6/26-28/07 CBS RPV* 21 34 6 22 5 5
7/9-17/07 RPV* 15 33 8 25 11 5 3
8/8-12/07 CBS RPV* 12 38 13 18 1 1 15
9/4-9/07 RPV* 18 27 14 22 9 6 4
10/12-16/07 CBS RPV* 18 29 12 21 4 9 4 3

21. Is your mind made up or is it still too early to say for sure? BAseD ON THOSE WITH PREFERENCE

Mind made up Too early DK/NA
12/5-9/07 RPV* 23 76 -
1/9-12/708 RPV* 27 72 1

22. Would you describe your support for CANDIDATE NAME as strongly favoring CANDIDATE
NAME, or do you like him but with reservations, or do you support him/her because you
dislike the other candidates? BASED ON THOSE WITH PREFERENCE

Strongly Like with Dislike

favor reservations others DKZ/NA
12/5-9/07 RPV* 52 37 6 6
1/9-12/08 RPV* 43 42 13 2

23. When you have talked with people who are planning to vote in a primary or
caucus, have you ever recommended that they support CANDIDATE NAME, or haven®t you
done that? BaseboN THOSE WITH PREFERENCE

They"re already voting To some, not others/
Yes No for candidate (vol.) depends (vol.)
1/79-12/08 RPV* 20 79 - 1

24. Would you say you like CANDIDATE NAME a great deal better than any other Republican
candidate for President, somewhat better than any other candidate, or only a little
better than any other candidate? BASED ON THOSE WITH PREFERENCE

Great deal Somewhat Only a little No difference(vol.)
1/9-12/08 DPV* 20 45 35 1
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25. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you expect to finally win the Republican

nomination Tfor President in 2008 - John McCain,

Thompson, Mike Huckabee, or someone else?

4/9-12/07 CBS*

McCain 24 39
Giuliani 38 11
Romney 4 7
Thompson 2
Huckabee 12
Someone else 19 3
DK/NA 15 25

lQuestion did not include Fred Thompson or Mike Huckabee.

26. Is your opinion of Rudy Giuliani favorable, not favorable,

1/9-12/08 RPV*

Rudy Giuliani, Mitt Romney, Fred

undecided, or haven"t you

heard enough about Rudy Giuliani yet to have an opinion? QUESTIONS 26-29 WERE ROTATED.

Not
Favorable favorable Undecided

3/1-2/98 CBS 16 6
10/28-30/99 CBS 23 13
8/15-18/04* CBS 54 7
10/28-30/04* 53 12
1/1-3/07 CBS 41 22
2/8-11/707* CBS 41 18
3/7-11/07 33 18
4/9-12/07* CBS 37 26
5/18-23/07* 34 25
6/26-28/07* CBS 36 27
7/9-17/07 38 25
7/9-17/07* 39 26
8/8-12/07* CBS 34 27
9/4-9/07* 33 25
RPV* 40 14
10/12-16/07 CBS RPV* 48 20
12/5-9/07 RPV* 41 28
1/9-12/08 RPV* 40 24

27. 1s your opinion of Mike Huckabee favorable, not favorable,

19
14
16
11
24
25
26
26
27
27
23
23
25
28
34
26
19
23

58
48
22
23
12
16
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11
13
10
13
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I RPRRNPR

=

PR

=

undecided, or haven®"t you

heard enough about Mike Huckabee yet to have an opinion? QUESTIONS 26-29 WERE ROTATED.

Not

Favorable favorable Undecided
10/12-16/07 CBS RPV* 12 9
12/5-9/07 RPV* 30 10
1/9-12/08 RPV 47 12

11
18
16

13

68
42
24

Haven’t heard
enough
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28. 1Is your opinion of John McCain favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven’t you
heard enough about John McCain yet to have an opinion?. QUESTIONS 26-29 WERE ROTATED.

Not Don’t know
Favorable Favorable Undecided enough Refused

4/99 11 6 14 69
6/99* CBS 11 7 15 66 1
10/99*CBS 13 8 16 62
11/99* 16 11 16 57 -
12/99*CBS 22 11 22 45 -
2/00* 36 14 24 26 1
3/00* CBS 38 26 19 15 2
5/00* 46 14 17 22 1
6/14-18/01 36 12 23 28 -
5/20-23/03 CBS 46 9 22 22 1
1/20-25/06 34 12 24 29 -
5/4-8/06 31 15 25 28 1
7/21-25/06 28 13 29 29 1
9/15-18/06 28 14 28 28 1
1/1-3/07 CBS 39 20 28 13
2/8-11/07* CBS 31 20 28 21 -
3/7-11/07 24 21 26 29 -
4/9-12/07* CBS 28 29 27 16 -
5/18-23/07* 23 30 26 20
6/26-28/07* CBS 27 29 25 19 -
7/9-17/07 28 30 24 17 -
7/9-17/07* 29 33 24 14 -
8/8-12/07* CBS 26 31 25 17 1
9/4-9/07* 26 28 29 16 1

RPV* 38 28 23 12
10/12-16/07 CBS RPV*37 22 27 14 -
12/5-9/07 RPV* 37 32 22 8 2
1/9-12/08 RPV* 57 13 20 9 -

29. 1Is your opinion of Mitt Romney favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven"t you
heard enough about Mitt Romney yet to have an opinion? QUESTIONS 26-29 WERE ROTATED.

Not Haven’t heard
Favorable favorable Undecided enough Refused

1/1-3/07 CBS 5 10 14 71 1
2/8-11/07 CBS 6 8 13 72 1
3/7-11/07 8 15 17 59 1
4/9-12/07* CBS 10 16 17 57 -
5/18-23/07* 14 16 18 52 1
6/26-28/07* CBS 12 16 19 52 1
7/9-17/07 11 15 23 51 -
7/9-17/07* 11 15 24 49 1
8/8-12/07 CBS 14 16 21 48 1
9/4-9/07* 11 19 26 45 -

RPV* 25 10 28 38 -
10/12-16/07 CBS RPV* 28 16 22 34 1
12/5-9/07 RPV* 36 16 20 28 1
1/9-12/08 RPV* 23 27 19 32 -

31. From what you know so far, do you think Hillary Clinton has prepared herself well
enough for the job of President and all the issues a President has to face, or do you
think she needs a few more years to prepare?

Prepared Need few more years DK/NA
12/5-9/07 DPV* 83 14 2
1/9-12/08 DPV* 79 17 4
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32. Regardless of how you intend to vote, do you think Hillary Clinton would be the kind
of president who would be able to unite the country or wouldn"t she be that kind of
president?

Would unite country Not that kind of president DK/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 62 27 11

RELATED TREND: If Hillary Clinton eventually becomes President, do you think her presidency would bring different groups of Americans together, or
do you think it would divide them?
Bring together Divide  DK/NA
10/12-16/07 CBS DPV* 65 21 14
12/5-9/07 DPV* 65 23 12

33. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how likely do you think it is that Hillary
Clinton would be an effective commander-in-chief of the nation®s military - would you say
it is very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all likely?

Very likely Somewhat likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/NA
7/9-17/07 24 34 17 23 2
1/9-12/08 DPV* 42 38 10 6 3

34. If she were elected President, do you think Hillary Clinton could bring about real
change in the way things are done in Washington, or couldn®"t she do that?

Could Could not DKZ/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 66 26 8

35. From what you know so far, do you think Barack Obama has prepared himself well enough
for the job of President and all the issues a President has to face, or do you think he
needs a few more years to prepare?

Prepared Need few more years DK/NA
12/5-9/07 DPV* 41 52 7
1/9-12/08 DPV* 40 53 7

36. Regardless of how you intend to vote, do you think Barack Obama would be the kind of
president who would be able to unite the country or wouldn*t he be that kind of
president?

Would unite country Not that kind of president DK/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 65 22 13

RELATED TREND: If Barack Obama eventually becomes President, do you think his presidency would bring different groups of Americans together, or
do you think it would divide them?

Bring together Divide DK/NA
12/5-9/07 DPV* 54 36 10

37. Regardless of how you intend to vote for president in 2008, how likely do you think
it is the Barack Obama would be an effective commander-in-chief of the nation"s military
— would you say it is very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not likely at
all?

Very likely Somewhat likely Not too likely Not at all likely DK/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 34 47 7 6 6

38. If he were elected President, do you think Barack Obama could bring about real change
in the way things are done in Washington, or couldn®t he do that?

Could Could not DK/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 66 26 8
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39. How much do you think Hillary Clinton cares about the needs and problems of people
like yourself — a lot, some, not much, or not at all?

A lot Some Not much Not at all DK/NA
8/8-12/07* CBS 31 33 17 16 3
1/9-12/08 DPV* 49 40 6 4 1

40. How much do you think Barack Obama cares about the needs and problems of people like
yourself — a lot, some, not much, or not at all?

A lot Some Not much Not at all DKZ/NA
8/8-12/07* CBS 31 38 11 6 14
1/9-12/08 DPV* 48 38 5 5 3

41. Compared to the way the news media have treated other candidates, have the news media
been harder on Hillary Clinton, easier on Hillary Clinton, or have they treated her the
same as other candidates?

Harder Easier Same DK/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 51 5 40 4

45. Compared to the way the news media have treated other candidates, have the news media
been harder on Barack Obama, easier on Barack Obama, or have they treated him the same as
other candidates?

Harder Easier Same DKZ/NA
1/9-12/08 DPV* 12 25 60 3

42_. Does BILL Clinton"s involvement in Hillary Clinton®"s Presidential campaign make you
more likely to support Hillary Clinton, less likely, or doesn"t it make a difference to
you?

More Less No difference DK/NA
12/5-9/07 DPV* 44 7 46 3
1/9-12/08 DPV* 39 13 47 1

43. Regardless of how you intend to vote in 2008, which candidate do you think has the
best chance of winning the general election in November -- Hillary Clinton, John Edwards,
Mike Gravel, Dennis Kucinch or Barack Obama?

12/5-9/07 DPV*! 1/9-12/08 DPV*?

Clinton 63 47
Obama 14 35
Edwards 10 6
Richardson 1
Biden -
Dodd -
Gravel -
Someone else/None (vol.) - 1
DK/NA 10 12

lQuestion included Joe Biden and Christopher Dodd.
2 Bill Richardson was deleted from question on 1/10.

44_. Do you think John McCain shares the same values as most Republicans, or doesn"t he
share the same values?

Shares same values Doesn"t share values DK/NA
3/7-11/07 RPV* 58 23 19
6/26-28/07 CBS RPV* 56 24 20
12/5-9/07 RPV* 47 29 23
1/9-12/08 RPV* 62 24 14
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46. Do you think Mitt Romney shares the same values as most Republicans or doesn®"t he
share the same values?

Shares same values Doesn"t share values DKZ/NA
3/7-11/07 RPV* 34 9 58
6/26-28/07 CBS RPV* 38 15 47
12/5-9/07 RPV* 52 17 32
1/9-12/08 RPV* 48 24 29

48. Do you think Rudy Giuliani shares the same values as most Republicans, or doesn"t he
share the same values?

Shares same values Doesn"t share values DK/NA
3/7-11/07 RPV* 54 26 20
5/18-23/07* 37 37 26
5/18-23/07 RPV* 44 34 22
6/26-28/07 RPV* CBS 49 31 20
9/4-9/07 RPV* 52 31 17
12/5-9/07 RPV* 52 36 11
1/9-12/08 RPV* 48 39 13

50. Do you think Mike Huckabee shares the values of most Republicans, or doesn®t he share
the same values?

Shares same values Doesn"t share values DK/NA
12/5-9/07 RPV* 49 15 36
1/9-12/08 RPV* 63 13 24

53. Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the Republican
nomination for President, or do you wish there were more choices?

Satisfied More choices DK/NA
3/7-11/07 RPV* 40 57 2
4/9-12/07 CBS RPV* 35 61 4
5/18-23/07 RPV* 38 57 5
6/26-28/07 CBS RPV* 30 61 9
7/9-17/07 RPV* 36 60 4
8/8-12/07 CBS RPV* 46 49 5
9/14-16/07 CBS RPV* 45 49 6
10/12-16/07 CBS RPV* 48 49 3
1/9-12/07 RPV* 59 39 2

54_. Regardless of how you intend to vote in 2008, which candidate do you think has the
best chance of winning the general election in November -- Rudy Giuliani, Mike Huckabee,
Duncan Hunter John McCain, Mitt Romney, Ron Paul or Fred Thompson?

12/5-9/07 RPV* ! 1/9-12/08 RPV*

Giuliani 43 12
Romney 18 9
Huckabee 13 14
McCain 7 41
Paul 2 2
Thompson 3 3
Tancredo -

Someone else /None (Vol.) 1 1
DK/NA 13 18

lQuestion included Tom Tancredo.
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55. Would you rather see the next Republican presidential nominee generally continue
George W. Bush®"s policies, or mostly change to different policies? IF CHANGE, ASK:
Regardless of how you intend to vote, which candidate do you think would be most likely
to change from George W. Bush®"s policies: Rudy Giuliani, Mike Huckabee, John McCain, or
Mitt Romney?

1/9-12/07 RPV*

Continue Bush®s policies 39
Change, Giuliani 10
Change, Huckabee 11
Change, McCain 12
Change, Romney 9
Change, don"t know who 8
DK/NA 11

58. Do you think most people you know would vote for a presidential candidate who is
black, or not? QUESTIONS 58-60 WERE ROTATED.

Would Would not DKZ/NA
12/5-9/07* 60 25 15
1/9-12/07* 65 21 14

59. Would you personally vote for a presidential candidate who is black, or not? QUESTIONS
58-60 WERE ROTATED.

Would Would not DK/NA
12/5-9/07* 60 25 15
1/9-12/07* 90 6 4

60. Do you think America is ready to elect a black president, or not?

Yes No Depends(vol.) DK/NA
10/27-29/96 CBS 46 43 5 6
2/6-10/00 CBS 37 52 4 7
1/18-21/07 CBS 55 35 3 7
1/9-12/08** 54 31 15

1 )
Depends is not offered as a volunteered answer.

61. Do you think most people you know would vote for a presidential candidate who is a
woman, or not?

Would Would not DKZ/NA
6/26-28/07* CBS 56 34 10
12/5-9/07* 49 40 12
1/9-12/08* 56 34 10

62. Would you personally vote for a presidential candidate who is a woman, or not?

Would Would not DK/NA
1/9-12/08* 81 15 4

63. Do you think America is ready to elect a woman president, or not?

Yes No Depends(vol.) DK/NA
1/27-29/96 CBS 40 53 3 4
3/20-4/1/98 CBS 50 45 2 3
12/13-16/99 CBS 48 45 3 4
1/20-25/06 CBS 55 38 4 7
1/18-21/07 CBS 54 39 3 4
1/9-12/708*! 54 39 7

1 .
Depends is not offered as a volunteered answer.
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64. Since 1989, a member of the Bush or Clinton family has been President of the United
States. How do you feel about members of these two families holding the presidency for
nearly 20 years--it is a good thing for the country, because the individuals in these
families have a lot of experience in government and politics, or it is a bad thing for
the country, because it concentrates too much power among a small group of people, or it
doesn"t really make much difference, because each election is about individuals, not
families?
Good thing Bad thing No difference Some good/some bad DK/NA

4/9-12/07 4 31 60 2 3

1/9-12/08* 5 38 50 4 3

65. In deciding which candidate to support, how important have the results of the lowa
caucuses and New Hampshire primary been -- very important, somewhat important, not too
important, or not at all important?

Very important Somewhat important Not too important Not at all DK/NA
1/9-12/08* 13 34 22 29 2

66. These days we hear a lot of Presidential candidates talk about their experience. What
kind of experience do you most want the next President to bring to the job?

1/9-12/08*
Being a Governor 1
Being a Senator/in Congress/Legislative experience
Military experience
Business/corporate experience/running a business
Been in politics/public service (in general)
Someone not in politics/Washington outsider
Fighting for the middle class/the common man
Fighting for the poor
An activist/fighter for the people (in general)
Civil rights
Taking on corporate interests
Ability to work with others
Bipartisanship/work w/ Democrats/work w/Republicans
Religious background/minister
Someone who can handle a crisis
Foreign policy experience
Domestic policy experience
Leadership
Honesty/Integrity
Everything
Other
DK/NA
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68. Do you think it"s appropriate for candidates for president to show their emotions, or
is that not appropriate?

Appropriate Not appropriate DK/NA
1/9-12/08* 81 13 6

69. Which is more important in your vote for president: a candidate®s positions on the
issues or a candidate"s leadership and personal qualities?

Issues Qualities DK/NA
1/9-12/08* 45 46 9
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70. Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military
action against lraq, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

Right thing Stay out DK/NA
12/10-13/03 64 28 8
12/14-16/03 63 31 6
2/12-15/04 CBS 58 37 5
2/24-27/04 CBS 54 39 7
3/10-14/04 58 37 6
4/23-27/04 47 46 7
5/20-23/04 CBS 49 46 5
6/23-27/04 48 46 6
7/11-15/04 45 51 4
8/15-18/04 CBS 49 44 7
9/12-16/04 54 39 7
10/1-3/704 49 46 5
10/9-11/704 CBS 49 46 5
10/14-17/04 49 46 5
10/28-30/04 53 42 4
11/18-21/04 46 48 5
1/14-18/05 45 49 6
2/24-28/05 46 50 4
4/13-16/05 CBS 47 48 5
5/20-24/05 CBS 47 49 4
6/10-15/05 45 51 5
7/13-14/05 CBS 48 47 5
7/29-8/2/05 CBS 48 46 6
8/29-31/05 CBS 45 49 6
9/9-13/05 44 50 6
10/3-5/05 CBS 41 55 4
10/30-11/1/05 CBS 42 50 8
12/2-6/05 48 48 4
1/5-8/06 CBS 47 49 4
1/20-25/06 47 50 4
2/22-26/06 CBS 41 54 5
3/8-12/06 CBS 41 54 5
4/6-9/06 CBS 43 53 4
4/28-30/06 CBS 44 51 5
5/4-8/06 39 56 5
7/21-25/06 47 48 5
8/11-13/06 CBS 41 53 6
8/17-21/06 43 53 4
9/15-19/06 44 51 4
10/5-8/06 40 55 4
10/27-31/06 44 51 5
11/12-13/706 CBS 40 56 4
12/8-10/06 CBS 39 55 6
1/1-3/07 CBS 38 58 4
1/18-21/07 CBS 39 56 5
2/23-27/07 38 55 7
3/7-11/07 39 56 5
4/9-12/07 CBS 44 51 5
5/18-23/07 35 61 4
7/20-22/07 42 51 7
8/8-12/07 CBS 43 51 6
9/4-8/07 41 54 5
9/14-16/07 CBS 39 53 8
10/12-16/07 CBS 45 51 4
12/5-9/07 41 54 5
1/9-12/08 36 58 6
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71. How would you say things are going for the U.S. in its efforts to bring stability and
order to Irag? Would you say things are going very well, somewhat well, somewhat badly,
or very badly?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
well well badly badly DK/NA
5/27-28/03 CBS 11 61 19 5 4
7/8-9/03 CBS 6 54 25 11 4
8/11-12/03 CBS 6 47 28 13 6
8/26-28/03 CBS 5 46 31 16 2
9/15-16/03 CBS 5 44 29 18 4
10/20-21/03 CBS 5 49 31 12 3
11/10-12/703 CBS 5 42 28 22 3
12/10-13/03 6 41 33 18 3
12/14-15/03 9 55 21 10 5
12/21-22/03 CBS 8 57 24 9 2
4/8/04 CBS 4 35 33 26 2
4/23-27/04 4 34 31 29 2
5/20-23/04 CBS 3 34 38 22 3
6/23-27/04 2 38 31 26 3
7/11-15/04 4 39 28 28 1
8/15-18/04 5 41 32 19 3
9/12-16/04 4 42 26 25 3
10/14-17/04 5 38 27 27 3
10/28-30/04 7 39 26 26 2
11/18-21/04 5 40 26 27 2
1/14-18/05 5 36 28 29 2
2/24-28/05 10 43 29 18 1
4/13-16/05 CBS 7 41 32 18 2
5/20-24/05 CBS 5 36 31 26 2
6/10-15/05 7 33 34 26 1
7/13-14/05 CBS 5 39 31 23 2
7/29-8/2/05 CBS 7 41 29 21 2
8/29-31/05 CBS 5 35 29 28 3
10/3-5/05 CBS 4 39 27 28 2
10/30-11/1/05 CBS 4 36 31 26 3
12/2-6/05 6 40 28 24 2
1/5-8/06 CBS 8 41 28 21 2
1/20-25/06 8 37 30 24 1
2/22-26/06 CBS 5 31 32 30 2
3/9-12/06 CBS 4 36 28 29 3
4/6-9/06 CBS 5 36 27 31 1
4/28-30/06 CBS 5 36 29 26 4
5/4-8/06 5 34 33 27 2
7/21-25/06 4 37 30 27 2
8/11-13/06 CBS 5 37 31 25 2
8/17-21/06 5 32 33 29 2
9/15-19/06 4 34 28 33 1
10/5-8/06 3 28 30 36 2
10/27-31/06 2 28 32 35 2
12/8-10/06 CBS 2 23 32 39 4
1/1-3/07 CBS 3 25 33 38 1
1/18-21/07 CBS 1 22 34 41 2
2/8-11/07 CBS 1 24 32 40 3
2/24-27/07 3 20 31 43 3
3/7-11/07 4 25 30 39 2
4/9-12/07 CBS 2 29 30 36 3
5/18-23/07 2 21 29 47 2
6/26-28/07 CBS 1 21 30 47 1
7/9-17/07 2 23 29 45 1
7/20-22/07 3 29 31 35 2
8/8-12/07 CBS 3 26 29 38 4
9/4-8/07 4 29 32 32 2
9/14-16/07 CBS 3 31 29 34 3
10/12-16/07 CBS 2 32 30 33 3
12/5-9/07 6 31 31 28 4
1/9-12/08 4 34 29 30 3
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72. From what you know about the U.S. involvement in Iraq, how much longer would you be
willing to have large numbers of U.S. troops remain in lrag — less than a year, one to
two years, two to five years or longer than five years?

9/14-16/07 10/12-16/07

9/4-8/07 CBS CBS 12/5-9/07 1/9-12/08
Less than one year 54 49 45 49 50
1-2 years 22 23 27 24 24
2-5 years 8 12 12 7 10
Longer than five years 7 5 5 6 3
As long as it takes(vol.) 5 5 6 8 8
Should leave now(vol.) 1 1 2 2 3
DK/NA 3 5 3 4 3

73. As you may know, the United States has sent a troop surge to lraq. From what you have
heard or read, would you say the troop surge is making the situation iIn lIraq better,
making it worse, or is it having no impact on the situation in lraq so far?

Better Worse No impact DK/NA
9/14-16/07 CBS 30 14 51 6
10/12-16/07 CBS 33 13 41 13
12/5-9/07 38 12 40 11
1/9-12/08 40 12 34 14

75. Is your opinion of Mike Bloomberg favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven®t you
heard enough about Mike Bloomberg yet to have an opinion?

Not Haven’t heard
Favorable favorable Undecided enough Refused
6/26-28/07 CBS 10 8 19 62 1
7/9-17/07 9 9 18 64 1
1/9-12/08* 8 8 15 68 2

22



Did you vote in the 2004 presidential election, did something prevent you from voting, or
did you choose not to vote? IF VOTED, ASK: Did you vote for John Kerry, George W. Bush,
or Ralph Nader?
Voted, won’t
Kerry Bush Nader say whom(vol.) Didn"t vote DK/NA
1/9-12/08 31 36 2 3 25 2

76. Would you say you attend religious services every week, almost every week, once or
twice a month, a few times a year, or never?

Almost 1-2
Every week every week times/month Few times/year Never DK/NA
1/9-12/08 28 10 17 27 18 1
Some people think of themselves as evangelical or born again Christians. Do you ever

think of yourself in either of these ways?
Yes No DK/NA

1/9-12/08 28 71 1

What is your religious preference today?

Protestant Catholic Jewish Other None DK/NA
1/9-12/08 55 20 3 6 14 2

Are you now married, widowed, divorced, separated, or have you never been married?

Never
Married Widowed Divorced Separated married DK/NA
1/9-12/08 57 7 9 3 24 -
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Generally speaking, do you usually consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an
Independent, or what?

Rep Dem Ind DK/NA Rep Dem Ind DK/NA

1/92A 29 35 31 5 10/98A 24 37 32 7
1/92B 28 32 35 5 10/98B 27 39 28 6
2/92A 32 37 27 4 12798 27 37 30 6
2/92B 30 33 32 5 1799 25 37 33 5
3792 30 38 27 5 4/99 30 34 28 7
4/92 30 38 27 5 11799 28 37 30 5
5/92A 30 33 31 6 2/00 28 37 28 6
6/92 33 33 29 5 5/00 31 34 27 7
7/92 29 34 32 5 7/00 29 33 29 9
7/92B 26 38 28 8 7/00B 31 36 26 7
8/92A 28 33 33 5 9/00A 31 33 27 9
8/92D 27 32 33 8 9/00D 28 37 27 8
8/92E 28 35 29 8 10/00 29 35 30 7
9/92A 28 34 33 5 11700 27 36 29 9
10/92A 29 35 31 5 11/00L 31 34 28 7
10/92C 29 36 31 5 3/8-12/01 31 35 29 5
10/92D 28 37 31 4 6/14-18/01 27 36 30 7
10/92E 28 38 29 5 10/25-28/01 32 37 23 8
12792 28 39 28 5 12/7-10/01 30 32 30 8
1793 30 36 28 6 1/21-24/02 28 34 31 7
2/93 28 36 30 6 4/28-5/1/02 33 37 23 8
3/93 26 37 30 7 7/13-16/02 28 34 33 5
5/93A 29 34 29 8 9/2-5/02 29 35 26 10
6/93A 29 34 32 5 10/3-5/02 27 38 28 7
6/93B 31 37 27 5 10/27-31/02 31 34 28 7
9/93 26 36 32 6 11/20-24/02 29 32 31 8
11793 29 38 29 4 1/19-22/03 29 32 33 6
1794 30 30 34 6 2/10-12/03 28 34 31 6
2/94 28 33 32 7 3/7-9/03 29 32 30 9
3/94 30 34 29 7 4/11-13/03 31 30 32 6
4/94 32 32 30 6 7/13-27/03 27 32 34 7
7/94 27 35 31 6 9/28-10/1/03 31 35 30 4
9/94 28 36 34 3 12/10-13/03 27 33 35 6
11/94 31 34 29 6 12/14-15/03 28 31 35 6
12/94 31 32 29 7 1/12-15/04 28 32 33 8
2/95 30 33 32 5 3/10-14/04 31 30 32 7
4/95 30 30 34 6 4/23-27/04 29 35 29 7
8/95 30 35 29 6 6/23-27/04 29 35 29 7
9/95 28 33 30 9 7/11-15/04 29 37 30 4
10/95 31 35 27 7 9/12-16/04 33 31 29 7
12/95 32 35 26 6 10/1-3/704 29 34 28 10
12795 27 33 33 7 10/14-17/04 30 34 29 7
1/96 29 35 31 5 10/28-30/04 30 35 30 6
2/96 30 35 31 4 11/18-21/04 29 36 30 5
4/96 31 36 28 5 1/14-18/05 31 34 28 8
6/96 27 39 29 5 2/24-28/05 29 36 29 6
6/96 NYT 26 37 32 5 6/10-15/05 28 34 31 6
7/96 31 34 29 6 9/9-13/05 26 36 28 9
8/96 32 41 24 3 12/2-6/05 28 32 33 7
8/96C 30 34 28 8 1/20-25/06 29 34 33 4
9/96 29 36 29 6 5/4-8/06 25 37 34 4
10/96 28 40 25 7 7/21-25/06 31 33 30 5
10/96C 28 37 27 7 8/17-21/06 30 35 27 8
11796 28 38 28 7 9/15-19/06 30 32 32 5
12796 28 39 24 9 10/5-8/06 30 35 30 6
1797 29 32 33 6 10/27-31/06 28 35 31 7
4/97 29 36 26 8 2/24-27/07 25 35 33 6
1798 27 34 30 8 3/7-11/07 27 35 33 6
1/98B 26 35 31 7 4/20-24/07 24 34 36 6
2/98 31 32 30 8 5/18-23/07 29 37 32 3
4/98 28 31 33 8 7/9-17/07 28 34 34 4
6/98 28 32 30 10 7/20-22/07 24 32 36 9
7/98 28 35 30 7 9/4-8/07 31 32 33 5
8/98 26 37 29 8 12/5-9/07 26 35 31 8
9/98B 26 35 31 7 1/9-12/08 28 40 27 5
9/98C 27 35 32 6
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How would you describe your views on most political
yourself as liberal, moderate, or conservative?

1/792A
1/92B
2/92A
2/92B
3792
4/92
5/92A
6/92
7/92
7/92B
8/92A
8/92D
9/92A
10/92C
10/92D
10/92E
2/92
1793
2/93
3793
5/93A
6/93A
6/93B
9/93
11793
1794
2/94
3794
4/94
9/94
11794
12794
2/95
4/95
8/95
9/95
12795
12795
10/95
12795
12795
1796
2/96
4/96
6/96
6/96
7/96
8796
8/96C
9/96
10/96
10/96C
11796
12796
1797
4/97
12797
1798
2/98

Lib

19
21
19
20
20
18
21
23

Mod
41
43
39
43
47
44
40
39

Con
34
30
36
31
30
33
34
32

DK/NA

ArNOODOOONOOOOWPRORPMPMNOOMOONOOOUIOPRA,ROPRAPOUINOUR,OOUIUIUIOUTOOUTANOOOOORARMRMOOODUTO

4/98

6/98

7/98

8/98

9/98

9/98C
10/98B
12/98

1799

4/99

11799

2/00

5/00

7/00

7/00B

9/00A

9/00D
12/7-10/01
1/21-24/02
4/28-5/1/02
7/13-16/02
9/2-5/02
10/3-5/02
10/27-31/02
11/20-24/02
1/19-22/03
2/10-12/03
3/7-9/03
4/11-13/03
7/13-27/03
9/28-10/1/03
12/10-13/03
12/14-15/03
1/12-15/04
3/10-14/04
4/23-27/04
6/23-27/04
7/11-15/04
9/12-16/04
10/1-3/04
10/14-17/04
10/28-30/04
11/18-21/04
1/14-18/05
2/24-28/05
6/10-15/05
9/9-13/05
12/2-6/05
1/20-25/06
5/4-8/06
7/21-25/06
8/17-21/06
9/15-19/06
10/5-8/06
10/27-31/06
2/24-27/07
3/7-11/07
4/20-24/07
5/18-23/07
7/9-17/07
7/20-22/07
9/4-8/07
12/5-9/07
1/9-12/08
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matters? Generally,

Lib
18
20

Mod
42
39
42
43
41
41
41
41

Con

35
34

do you think of

DK/NA
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How old are you?

18-29 30-44 45-64 Over 64
1/9-12/08 22 29 33 16

What was the last grade in school you completed?

Not a Some College
H.S. grad H.S. grad college grad Post Grad Refused
1/9-12/08 9 35 28 18 10 -

Are you of Hispanic origin or descent, or not?

Hispanic Not Hispanic DK/NA
1/9-12/08 7 92 -

Are you white, black, Asian or some other race?

White Black Asian Other Refused
1/9-12/08 79 11 2 7 1

Was your total family income in 2005 UNDER or OVER $50,000? IF UNDER, ASK: Was it under
$15,000, between $15,000 and $30,000, or between $30,000 and $50,000? IF OVER, ASK: Was
it between $50,000 and $75,000 or between $75,000 and $100,000 or was it over $100,0007?

Under $15,000- $30,000- $50,000- $75,000- Over
$15,000 $29,999 $49,999 $74,999 $100,000 $100,000 Refused
1/9-12/08 6 14 16 24 14 17 9
Male Female
1/9-12/08 48 52
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